A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE "AMENDMENT TO ATTACHED THE **PUBLIC** TRANSPORTATION GRANT AGREEMENT" (PTGA) FLORIDA BETWEEN THE DEPARTMENT TRANSPORTATION (FDOT) COMMUTER ASSISTANCE GRANT PROGRAM AND THE CITY OF KEY WEST FOR FY STATE COMMUTER OPERATING ASSISTANCE FUNDING (CONTRACT G1356) FOR THE LOWER KEYS SHUTTLE IN A REIMBURSEMENT AMOUNT OF UP TO \$616,340.00 (50% OF TOTAL PROJECT COST); PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, in Resolution 17-146, the City Commission authorized certain members of City staff to apply for and accept grant funding, and to execute and submit grant documentation through the Transportation Electronic Award Management System; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the attached "Amendment to the PTGA" (Contract No. G1356, Financial Project #415173-6-84-01) for Lower Keys Shuttle commuter operating assistance funding for FY 2020 between FDOT and the City is hereby approved in an amount of up to \$616,340.00 (50% of total project cost).

	Section 2:	That this	Resolu	ution	shall	go int	o ef	fect
imme	diately upon i	ts passage	and ad	option	and a	uthenti	catio	n by
the	signature of	the Presid	ding Of:	ficer a	and th	ne Cler	k of	the
Comm	ission.							
	Passed and ad	opted by th	ne City	Commis	sion a	t a mee	ting	held
this	day o	f		2019.				
	Authenticated	by the P	residing	g Offic	cer an	d Cler	k of	the
Comm	ission on	day	of		, 2019	•		
	Filed with th	e Clerk on				, 20	19.	
	May	or Teri Joh	nston			·		
	Com	missioner G	regory I	Davila		<del></del>		
	Com	missioner M	lary Lou	Hoover				
	Com	missioner S	Sam Kaufr	man		<del></del>		
	Com	missioner C	layton 1	Lopez				
	Com	missioner E	Billy War	rdlow		<del></del> .		
	Com	missioner J	immy We	ekley		<del></del>		
ATTE:	ST:		TERI JO	OHNSTON	MAYO	R		
CHER	YL SMITH, CITY	CLERK	-					